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BUILDING AND SAFETY (B&S): EVENT SPACE SUITE
100B USE FOR WEDDING AND CEREMONY

1. All area of the Event Space shall be accessible for wheelchair
comply with Chapter 11B. An accessible path-of-travel shall be
provided from the accessible parking space to the accessible bathroom
and to the event area. [CBC 11B-202.3]

2. All egress from the Event Space shall comply with Chapter 10 of the
CBC (the number of exits, width of the exit, travel distance, and the
mean of exit).

3. The occupant load for the Event Space shall be calculated using the
Table 1004.5. The occupant load factor shall matches with the use
closely match with the propose use of the space and shall meet the
more stringent of all occupancies that are served.

4. An existing floor plan demo shall be provided for plan check.

SHEETINDEX

1 FIRST FLOOR PLAN

2 SECOND FLOOR PLAN

¥ compliance with 2022 CBC, Chapter 11B.”

\ Name: Bill Caskey
o Date: 10/16/2023
SU ITE 1 OOB Signature:

EXIST. LOUNGE

(o
\

\

- \
A |
7 SUITE 150"

~

/" SUITE 100"

T ' SOCIAL MEDIA STUDIO ~

/ T /

~ STORAGE
~~ _ (PHOTOGRAPHY / TV / SOCIALMEDIA STUDIO 882580 FT \ /
\SPACE WHICH INCLUDES V¢H|CLE PROPS) \\ ’ R _
S~ 8264SQ.FT. NOTE: —
/ ~~_ 0ccss/ APPROVAL SHALL NOT BE GRANTED UNTIL THE LIGHT\EIXTURE
, PERMIFBC22-00237 ON THE CEILING OF THE FIRSTFLOOR (SUITE 150) BELOW

SUITE 250 HAS PASSED INSPECTION. \

/ 7/21/2022. \
/ —

FiRST FLOOR BUILDING MASTER PLAN LEGEND:

FIRST FLOOR (*) AREA / R.S.F.

STE 100 SOCIAL MEDIA STUDIO (PHOTOGRAPHY / TV / 8,264 R.S.F.
SOCIAL MEDIA STUDIO SPACE WHICH INCLUDES
VEHICLE PROPS)

STE 150 STORAGE 8,825 R.S.F.
STE 100B  EXIST. LOUNGE 5,925 R.S.F.
TOTAL 23,014 R.S.F.

(*) STEVENSON SYSTEMS 4/13/22

@ = EXIT DOORS - EQUIPPED WITH PANIC HARDWARE / EXIT SIGNS ABOVE DOORS

OCCOPANCY TYPE: B OFFICE

FLOORS: 3

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: TYPE V / AUTOMATIC SPRINKLERS THROUGHOUT. THE
SPRINKLER SYSTEM & ALL FIRE PREVENTION WILL BE
OPERATIONAL.

PERMIT / DEMO

BC21-00616

10/05/2021

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

BILL CASKEY
+ ASSOCIATES, INC.

630 CAMEO HIGHLANDS DRIVE
CORONA DEL MAR, CA 92625
TEL: (714)624-7086

EMAIL: bjcdesign@sbcglobal.net

DRAWING DATE: 1/4/2024

Expires 11-30-25

“l am the Architect / Designer of record, | have visited and inspected the

premises and determined that all Site Accessibility features, such as but not
X limited to, parking stalls, signage, truncated and the path of travel; and the

Existing Restroom facilities serving the Temporary Event Floor are in

SCALE: 3/32" = 1'-0"
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BILL CASKEY
+ ASSOCIATES, INC.

630 CAMEO HIGHLANDS DRIVE
CORONA DEL MAR, CA 92625
TEL: (714)624-7086

EMAIL: bjcdesign@sbcglobal.net

BUILDING AND SAFETY (B&S): EVENT SPACE SUITE 200B USE FOR SEMINAR, _
CORPORATE FUNCTION, PRODUCTS UNAVAILING, AND SILENCE AUCTION. DRAWING DATE: 1/4/2024

1. All area of the auditorium shall be accessible for wheelchair
comply with Chapter 11B. An accessible path-of-travel shall be
provided from the accessible parking space to the accessible
bathroom and to the auditorium. [CBC 11B-202.3]

2. All egress from the auditorium shall comply with Chapter 10 of the
CBC (the number of exits, width of the exit, travel distance, and the
mean of exit).

3. The occupant load for the auditorium shall be calculated using the
Table 1004.5. The occupant load factor shall matches with the use
closely match with the propose use of the space and shall meet the
more stringent of all occupancies that are served.

4. An existing floor plan demo shall be provided for plan check.

5. Change of use from a low occupant use to a higher occupant use Expires 11-30-25
may require structural analysis of the existing structure to support the

changes to the live load and lateral forces. [CBC 1607.1]

6. All plumbing fixtures and mechanical ventilation shall comply with

the mechanical and plumbing codes.

“l am the Architect / Designer of record, | have visited and inspected the
premises and determined that all Site Accessibility features, such as but not
limited to, parking stalls, signage, truncated and the path of travel; and the

I
|
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3 LEGEND SUITE 250: e e ) B

SUITE 200B

Name: Bill Caskey
AUDITORIUM
INDICATES 72" DIA. TABLE WITH 9 to 10 SEATS PER TABLE
—- ————— e — — _(g_)g:gs_;%{/ﬁs%g% - @ 22 TABLES = 225 SEATS AT ANY TIME Date: 10/16/2023
7 ROWS @ 24 SEATS Signature: BUILDING AND SAFETY (B&S): EVENT SPACE

EA. = 168 OCC SUITE 250 USE FOR WEDDING AND CEREMONY.

1. All area of the Event Space shall be accessible for wheelchair
comply with Chapter 11B. An accessible path-of-travel shall be
provided from the accessible parking space to the accessible
bathroom and to the Event Space. [CBC 11B-202.3]

2. All egress from the Event Space shall comply with Chapter 10 of
the CBC (the number of exits, width of the exit, travel distance, and
the mean of exit).

3. The occupant load for the Event Space shall be calculated using
the Table 1004.5. The occupant load factor shall matches with the
use closely match with the propose use of the space and shall meet
the more stringent of all occupancies that are served.

4. An existing floor plan demo shall be provided for plan check.

5. Change of use from a low occupant use to a higher occupant use
may require structural analysis of the existing structure to support
the changes to the live load and lateral forces. [CBC 1607.1]

6. All plumbing fixtures and mechanical ventilation shall comply with
the mechanical and plumbing codes.
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SECOND FLOOR BUILDING MASTER PLAN LEGEND:

SECOND FLOOR (*) AREA/R.SF.
STE200 PROFESSIONAL OFFICES 32 0CC 8,782 R.S.F.
STE250  EVENT SPACE No. 1 250 OCC 9,438 R.S.F.
STE 200B  AUDITORIUM (EXIST. TV STUDIO AREA) 168 OCC 7,272 R.S.F.
TOTAL 450 OCC 25,492 R.S.F.

(*) STEVENSON SYSTEMS 4/13/22
‘ @ = EXIT DOORS - EQUIPPED WITH PANIC HARDWARE / EXIT SIGNS ABOVE DOORS

@ — PROVIDE SIGN: "MAXIMUM OCCUPANTS 250"

OCCOPANCY TYPE: B OFFICE

FLOORS: 3

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: TYPE V / AUTOMATIC SPRINKLERS THROUGHOUT. THE
SPRINKLER SYSTEM & ALL FIRE PREVENTION WILL BE
OPERATIONAL.

PERMIT / DEMO

BC21-00616

10/05/2021

)

SECOND FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 3/32" = 1'-0"






